



**Environmental
Protection Agency**

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lt. Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

OH6203311

PUT-IN-BAY VILLAGE PWS

8/19/2010



Re: Village of Put-in-Bay
Ottawa County
Community Water System
PWS ID# OH6203311

August 19, 2010

Mr. Doug Knauer, Village Administrator
Village of Put-in-Bay
P. O. Box 481
Put-in-Bay, Ohio 43456

Subject: CCR Violations

Dear Mr. Knauer:

Ohio EPA received the 2009 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for the Village of Put-in-Bay on July 6, 2010. The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the Village of Put-in-Bay public water system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the CCR requirements. The following violations were noted:

1. Some or all of the required source water information was missing.
2. The required water system contact or required public participation notice was not included.
3. The required educational paragraphs were either missing or did not meet the requirements set forth in the regulations.
4. The status of your license to operate a public water system was not included.
5. Fecal indicator-positive ground water source samples were not reported in the Table of Detected Contaminants.
6. The font of the CCR was too small and not legible.

Be sure to correct the violations as needed in your next CCR. As a reminder, the report for calendar year 2010 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2011. A copy of the CCR and a completed Certification Form must be submitted to the Northwest District Office.

Mr. Doug Knauer
August 19, 2010
Page Two

The CCR template and instruction guide is accessible at www.epa.ohio.gov/ddagw.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 419-373-3106.

Sincerely,



Debbie Ko
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/cs

pc: Ottawa County Health Department
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, IMS, CO
Crystal Sherron, DDAGW, CAS, CO
~~DDAGW, NWDO File~~